
#2 Women's 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MERRIMAN, Evelyn FR Ellis High Sch 12.90  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 GOTTSCHALK, Shalee JR Thomas More 12.92  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 BASGALL, Emma SR Thomas More 13.26  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 BIRNEY, Taylor JR Russell High 13.65  (NW) 3(4) 5

5 DINKEL, Emma SO Victoria High 13.74  (NW) 1(1) 4

6 MAGANA, Layla FR Trego Comm 13.98  (NW) 2(1) 2.5

6 YOST, Shyanne JR Thomas More 13.98  (NW) 3(5) 2.5

8 KLEIN, Kaleigh SO Plainville Hig 13.99  (NW) 3(6) 1

9 BROWN, Zoe JR Plainville Hig 14.07  (NW) 3(7)

10 SCHMIDT, Sienna SO Ellis High Sch 14.26  (NW) 2(2)

11 FICKEN, Kaylee JR Otis-Bison Hi 14.42  (NW) 2(3)

12 KUHN, Kaylee FR Victoria High 14.48  (NW) 2(4)

13 WATERS, Zovia SO Kinsley High 14.83  (NW) 2(5)

14 JIMENEZ, Reagan SO Ellis High Sch 14.92  (NW) 2(6)

15 CUBILLO, Africa JR Trego Comm 15.12  (NW) 1(2)

16 BECKER, Aaleyah FR Plainville Hig 15.18  (NW) 1(3)

17 FLAX, Makenna SR Trego Comm 15.22  (NW) 2(7)

18 KLITZKE, Carleigh SO Trego Comm 15.36  (NW) 1(4)

19 WERTH, Callie FR Victoria High 16.22  (NW) 1(5)

20 BEFORT, BROOKE SO Thomas More 18.74  (NW) 1(6)

#4 Women's 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MERRIMAN, Evelyn FR Ellis High Sch 26.79  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 BASGALL, Emma SR Thomas More 28.19  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 BIRNEY, Taylor JR Russell High 28.43  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 KLEIN, Kaleigh SO Plainville Hig 29.15  (NW) 3(4) 5

5 YOST, Shyanne JR Thomas More 29.51  (NW) 2(1) 4

6 FICKEN, Kaylee JR Otis-Bison Hi 29.82  (NW) 3(5) 3

7 MAGANA, Layla FR Trego Comm 29.91  (NW) 2(2) 2

8 MCCLUNG, Piper FR Ellis High Sch 30.20  (NW) 3(6) 1

9 KUHN, Kaylee FR Victoria High 30.42  (NW) 2(3)

10 MATTHEYER, Myah SR Trego Comm 30.43  (NW) 3(7)

11 CUBILLO, Africa JR Trego Comm 32.44  (NW) 1(1)

12 WATERS, Zovia SO Kinsley High 33.10  (NW) 1(2)

13 KLITZKE, Carleigh SO Trego Comm 33.71  (NW) 2(4)

14 WERTH, Callie FR Victoria High 33.82  (NW) 1(3)

15 BEFORT, BROOKE SO Thomas More 39.41  (NW) 1(4)

#6 Women's 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 KENYON, Ava SR Otis-Bison Hi 1:03.15 2(1) 10

2 ROHR, Macara JR Thomas More 1:05.02 2(2) 8

3 SCHIPPERS, Gracyn JR Thomas More 1:06.37 2(3) 6

4 STAAB, Rachel SO Thomas More 1:07.49 2(4) 5

5 DINKEL, Emma SO Victoria High 1:08.11 2(5) 4

#6 Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
6 MAGANA, Layla FR Trego Comm 1:09.17 1(1) 3

7 MCCLUNG, Piper FR Ellis High Sch 1:09.20 2(6) 2

8 SMITH, Reece JR Trego Comm 1:10.10 1(2) 1

9 BROWN, Zoe JR Plainville Hig 1:10.97 2(7)

10 FLAX, Makenna SR Trego Comm 1:11.34 1(3)

11 KLITZKE, Carleigh SO Trego Comm 1:20.28 1(4)

#8 Women's 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 HERRMANN, MacKenzie SR Kinsley High 2:23.73 10

2 BOYDSTON, Avery SO Ellis High Sch 2:25.95 8

3 ZORN, Kinsey FR Russell High 2:29.18 6

4 RODRIGUEZ, Abigail SR Otis-Bison Hi 2:45.87 5

5 ECK, Jocelyn FR Ellis High Sch 2:52.99 4

6 KOHL, Taylor FR Ellis High Sch 2:55.13 3

7 SMITH, Reece JR Trego Comm 3:10.04 2

#10 Women's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 BOYDSTON, Avery SO Ellis High Sch 5:24.09 10

2 HERRMANN, MacKenzie SR Kinsley High 5:43.77 8

3 ROTHCHILD, Kallan SO Trego Comm 6:01.38 6

4 THIELEN, Anna SR Russell High 6:15.04 5

5 SCHMEIDLER, Grace SO Thomas More 7:11.26 4

6 FITZGERALD, Maggie FR Ellis High Sch 7:29.51 3

#46 Women's 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 MITCHELL, Destiny JR Otis-Bison Hi 13:11.47 10

2 ROTHCHILD, Kallan SO Trego Comm 13:28.65 8

3 GREBOWIEC, Avery SO Plainville Hig 14:34.46 6

4 GREBOWIEC, Kaydence SR Plainville Hig 15:04.04 5

5 SCHMEIDLER, Grace SO Thomas More 15:21.50 4

#13 Women's 100m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 GOTTSCHALK, Shalee JR Thomas More 15.43  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 KOHL, Addison JR Ellis High Sch 16.87  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 LANG, Tegan SO Trego Comm 17.53  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 JEFFERSON, Jasmine FR Russell High 18.08  (NW) 2(4) 5

5 WYNN, Adrian SR Trego Comm 18.39  (NW) 2(5) 4

6 HEJNY, Kyelynn FR Russell High 18.71  (NW) 1(1) 3

7 WATERS, Zovia SO Kinsley High 19.29  (NW) 1(2) 2

8 KIRKWOOD, Ava FR Kinsley High 20.96  (NW) 1(3) 1
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#16 Women's 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 GOTTSCHALK, Shalee JR Thomas More 47.46 2(1) 10

2 PFEIFER, Kylee SR Ellis High Sch 48.44 2(2) 8

3 LANG, Tegan SO Trego Comm 53.49 1(1) 6

4 JEFFERSON, Jasmine FR Russell High 54.12 2(3) 5

5 KIRKWOOD, Ava FR Kinsley High 55.74 1(2) 4

6 MCMILLAN, Emma SR Otis-Bison Hi 55.75 2(4) 3

7 NICHOLS, Annika SO Russell High 57.90 1(3) 2

#18 Women's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Ellis High School (A) 51.86 10

1) PFEIFER, Kylee SR 2) KOHL, Addison JR

3) SCHMIDT, Sienna SO 4) MERRIMAN, Evelyn FR

2 Thomas More Prep-Marian High School (A) 51.93 8

1) GOTTSCHALK, Shalee JR 2) YOST, Shyanne JR

3) WEIGEL, Nevaeh SR 4) BASGALL, Emma SR

3 Russell High School (A) 54.17 6

1) BIRNEY, Taylor JR 2) NEY, Jaden JR

3) JEFFERSON, Jasmine FR 4) REEVES, Kelvie JR

4 Plainville High School (A) 54.93 5

1) KLEIN, Kaleigh SO 2) BECKER, Aaleyah FR

3) DOHE, Sterling SO 4) BROWN, Zoe JR

5 Trego Community High School (A) 55.73 4

1) FLAX, Makenna SR 2) LANG, Tegan SO

3) SMITH, Reece JR 4) MATTHEYER, Myah SR

#21 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Russell High School (A) 4:21.32 10

1) ZORN, Kinsey FR 2) THIELEN, Anna SR

3) REEVES, Kelvie JR 4) NEY, Jaden JR

2 Ellis High School (A) 4:25.92 8

1) PFEIFER, Kylee SR 2) SCHMIDT, Sienna SO

3) ECK, Isabella JR 4) KOHL, Addison JR

3 Thomas More Prep-Marian High School (A) 4:28.81 6

1) SCHIPPERS, Gracyn JR 2) STAAB, Rachel SO

3) WEIGEL, Nevaeh SR 4) ROHR, Macara JR

4 Trego Community High School (A) 4:41.29 5

1) MATTHEYER, Myah SR 2) FLAX, Makenna SR

3) LANG, Tegan SO 4) SMITH, Reece JR

#23 Women's 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Russell High School (A) 10:19.55 10

1) THIELEN, Anna SR 2) NEY, Jaden JR

3) REEVES, Kelvie JR 4) ZORN, Kinsey FR

#23 Women's 4 x 800m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
2 Otis-Bison High School (A) 10:51.96 8

1) KENYON, Ava SR 2) MITCHELL, Destiny JR

3) RODRIGUEZ, Abigail SR 4) MCMILLAN, Emma SR

3 Thomas More Prep-Marian High School (A) 13:08.42 6

1) SCHMEIDLER, Grace SO 2) WENTLING, Tessa JR

3) STAAB, Rachel SO 4) SEIB, Aliya SR

#25 Women's High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 YOST, Shyanne JR Thomas More5' 2" 10

2 BIRNEY, Aubrey JR Russell High 5' 0" 8

3J ECK, Isabella JR Ellis High Sch4' 10" 6

4J MITCHELL, Destiny JR Otis-Bison Hi 4' 10" 5

5 WENTLING, Tessa JR Thomas More4' 8" 4

6 WATERS, Zovia SO Kinsley High 4' 6" 2.5

6 SEIB, Aliya SR Thomas More4' 6" 2.5

STAAB, Addison SO Plainville Hig NH

NICHOLS, Annika SO Russell High NH

#27 Women's Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 DINKEL, Emma SO Victoria High 17' 1"  (NW) 10

2 WEIGEL, Nevaeh SR Thomas More16' 71 /2  (NW) 8

3 BASGALL, Emma SR Thomas More16' 3"  (NW) 6

4 BIRNEY, Aubrey JR Russell High 16' 21 /2  (NW) 5

5 BROWN, Zoe JR Plainville Hig 15' 31 /2  (NW) 4

6 KIRKWOOD, Ava FR Kinsley High 15' 21 /2  (NW) 3

7 PFEIFER, Kylee SR Ellis High Sch15' 13 /4  (NW) 2

8 SEIB, Aliya SR Thomas More14' 3"  (NW) 1

9 GREBOWIEC, Kaydence SR Plainville Hig 13' 101 /2  (NW)

9 SCHWINDT, Zoey JR Otis-Bison Hi 13' 101 /2  (NW)

11 JIMENEZ, Reagan SO Ellis High Sch12' 101 /2  (NW)

12 BECKER, Aaleyah FR Plainville Hig 12' 93 /4  (NW)

13 BEFORT, BROOKE SO Thomas More9' 53 /4  (NW)

#29 Women's Triple Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 DINKEL, Emma SO Victoria High 34' 51 /2  (NW) 10

2 MATTHEYER, Myah SR Trego Comm 33' 73 /4  (NW) 8

3 BIRNEY, Aubrey JR Russell High 33' 4"  (NW) 6

4 ROHR, Macara JR Thomas More32' 9"  (NW) 5

5 SCHMIDT, Sienna SO Ellis High Sch32' 41 /4  (NW) 4

6 WEIGEL, Nevaeh SR Thomas More32' 2"  (NW) 3

7 SEIB, Aliya SR Thomas More31' 41 /2  (NW) 2

8 HEJNY, Kyelynn FR Russell High 30' 13 /4  (NW) 1

9 JEFFERSON, Jasmine FR Russell High 30' 11 /2  (NW)

10 SCHWINDT, Lily FR Otis-Bison Hi 30' 0"  (NW)
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#29 Women's Triple Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
11 BECKER, Aaleyah FR Plainville Hig 29' 8"  (NW)

12 GREBOWIEC, Kaydence SR Plainville Hig 29' 71 /2  (NW)

13 REEVER, Delilah SO Otis-Bison Hi 23' 9"  (NW)

#31 Women's Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 CARTER, Caydence SO Plainville Hig 35' 9" 2(1) 10

2 PATTERSON, Macy SO Russell High 33' 81 /2 2(2) 8

3 NORTH, Natalee JR Ellis High Sch33' 4" 2(3) 6

4 STROBEL, Abby JR Russell High 33' 1" 2(4) 5

5 HIPP, Emily FR Thomas More31' 101 /2 2(5) 4

6 SCHLYER, Paige JR Thomas More31' 7" 2(6) 3

7 SCHMIDT, Jillian JR Victoria High 30' 23 /4 2(7) 2

8 CROISANT, Briana JR Otis-Bison Hi 30' 11 /4 2(8) 1

9 DREILING, Norah SO Russell High 28' 3" 1(1)

10 REEVER, Marissa SR Otis-Bison Hi 27' 2" 1(2)

11 BOATWRIGHT, Kayla SO Ellis High Sch26' 0" 1(3)

12 DOBSON, Marlie JR Plainville Hig 25' 2" 1(4)

13 KUHN, Kaylee FR Victoria High 25' 03 /4 1(5)

14 SEILER, Breanna JR Thomas More23' 2" 1(6)

15 PECHANEC, Marissa FR Otis-Bison Hi 22' 9" 1(7)

16 SCHMEIDLER, Sienna JR Victoria High 21' 7" 1(8)

#33 Women's Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 CARTER, Caydence SO Plainville Hig 125' 4" 2(1) 10

2 PATTERSON, Macy SO Russell High 123' 51 /2 2(2) 8

3 NORTH, Natalee JR Ellis High Sch121' 81 /2 2(3) 6

4 BITTEL, Chasey SO Plainville Hig 105' 101 /4 2(4) 5

5 SCHLYER, Paige JR Thomas More102' 11 /2 2(5) 4

6 DREILING, Norah SO Russell High 92' 0" 2(6) 3

7 DOHE, Sterling SO Plainville Hig 91' 3" 1(1) 2

8 STAAB, Addison SO Plainville Hig 91' 11 /2 1(2) 1

9 REEVER, Marissa SR Otis-Bison Hi 86' 103 /4 2(7)

10 STROBEL, Abby JR Russell High 83' 5" 1(3)

11 CROISANT, Briana JR Otis-Bison Hi 83' 41 /4 1(4)

12 SEILER, Breanna JR Thomas More77' 8" 2(8)

13 SCHMEIDLER, Sienna JR Victoria High 75' 5" 1(5)

14 SCHMIDT, Jillian JR Victoria High 75' 01 /2 1(6)

15 PECHANEC, Marissa FR Otis-Bison Hi 69' 33 /4 1(7)

16 HIPP, Emily FR Thomas More68' 5" 1(8)

#35 Women's Javelin
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 DOBSON, Marlie JR Plainville Hig 98' 1" 2(1) 10

2 JIMENEZ, Reagan SO Ellis High Sch95' 4" 2(2) 8

3 MCMILLAN, Emma SR Otis-Bison Hi 94' 2" 2(3) 6

#35 Women's Javelin (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
4 CROISANT, Briana JR Otis-Bison Hi 93' 7" 1(1) 5

5 BOATWRIGHT, Kayla SO Ellis High Sch92' 11" 2(4) 4

6 REEVER, Marissa SR Otis-Bison Hi 87' 9" 2(5) 3

7 KUHN, Kaylee FR Victoria High 86' 7" 1(2) 2

8 WYNN, Adrian SR Trego Comm 84' 6" 2(6) 1

9 NORTH, Natalee JR Ellis High Sch83' 7" 2(7)

10 CAPPUCCIO, Anna SO Thomas More78' 2" 1(3)

11 DOHE, Sterling SO Plainville Hig 74' 9" 2(8)

12 HIPP, Emily FR Thomas More71' 11" 1(4)

13 STAAB, Addison SO Plainville Hig 70' 51 /2 1(5)

14 WENTLING, Tessa JR Thomas More65' 7" 1(6)

15 CUBILLO, Africa JR Trego Comm 61' 41 /2 1(7)

16 SCHMEIDLER, Sienna JR Victoria High 38' 2" 1(8)

#1 Men's 100 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MIDDLETON, Walker SO Russell High 11.63  (NW) 4(1) 10

2 BROWN, A.J. SR Plainville Hig 11.88  (NW) 4(2) 8

3 JOHNSON, De'Quan SR Kinsley High 11.92  (NW) 4(3) 6

4 WINDHOLZ, Jaryn JR Trego Comm 12.01  (NW) 4(4) 5

5 GILLESPIE, Jackson FR Thomas More 12.12  (NW) 4(5) 4

6 MOORE, Hunter FR Trego Comm 12.15  (NW) 4(6) 3

7 BACKHUS, Camden JR Russell High 12.23  (NW) 4(7) 2

8 SCHNEIDER, Seth SR Russell High 12.31  (NW) 3(1) 1

9 PEINE, Gus SO Ellis High Sch 12.32  (NW) 2(1)

10 VONLINTEL, Ethan SO Victoria High 12.33  (NW) 3(2)

11 MILLER, Jeb JR Victoria High 12.36  (NW) 3(3)

12 SEXTON, Braison JR Kinsley High 12.51  (NW) 3(4)

13 KRAFT, Brady FR Kinsley High 12.55  (NW) 3(5)

14 SIBOUT, Raphael SO Plainville Hig 12.64  (NW) 3(6)

15 BROWN, Ryken SO Plainville Hig 12.73  (NW) 2(2)

16 HARMON, Wyatt SO Russell High 12.81  (NW) 2(3)

17 ATHERTON, Gabe FR Thomas More 13.31  (NW) 2(4)

18 KELLER, Kamden JR Ellis High Sch 13.49  (NW) 2(5)

19 LEWIS, Gavin SR Otis-Bison Hi 13.76  (NW) 1(1)

20 BIN-CHEN KO, Justin SO Plainville Hig 13.77  (NW) 1(2)

21 STEWART, Hayden FR Plainville Hig 13.86  (NW) 1(3)

22 LUEA, Jacob FR Ellis High Sch 13.93  (NW) 1(4)

23 DOME, Ben JR Victoria High 14.42  (NW) 1(5)

#3 Men's 200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 MIDDLETON, Walker SO Russell High 23.71  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 PUCKETT, Draden SO Plainville Hig 24.27  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 BACKHUS, Camden JR Russell High 24.91  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 ARENSMAN, Kaden SR Kinsley High 25.03  (NW) 2(1) 5
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#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
5 SCHNEIDER, Seth SR Russell High 25.34  (NW) 2(2) 4

6 MOORE, Hunter FR Trego Comm 25.45  (NW) 3(4) 3

7 ALLOWAY, Gavin SO Otis-Bison Hi 25.53  (NW) 2(3) 2

8 FERNANDEZ, Jose FR Thomas More 25.72  (NW) 2(4) 1

9 SIBOUT, Raphael SO Plainville Hig 26.42  (NW) 2(5)

10 MEJIA, Julian SO Trego Comm 27.15  (NW) 2(6)

11 ATHERTON, Gabe FR Thomas More 27.29  (NW) 1(1)

12 AYARZA, Brynnon FR Thomas More 27.53  (NW) 1(2)

13 PINKNEY, Carson FR Thomas More 27.62  (NW) 1(3)

14 STEWART, Hayden FR Plainville Hig 27.98  (NW) 1(4)

15 LUEA, Jacob FR Ellis High Sch 28.28  (NW) 1(5)

16 SCHMIDT, Nathan FR Kinsley High 28.83  (NW) 1(6)

17 DOME, Ben JR Victoria High 30.31  (NW) 1(7)

#5 Men's 400 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 YOUNGER, Mason SR Ellis High Sch 55.32 2(1) 10

2 VAUGHN, Trenton FR Trego Comm 55.93 2(2) 8

3 COLBY, Conner JR Trego Comm 57.38 2(3) 6

4 SEXTON, Braison JR Kinsley High 57.51 2(4) 5

5 SAMSON, Aaron SO Trego Comm 59.49 2(5) 4

6 GRANADO, Antonio SO Thomas More 59.75 1(1) 3

7 MEJIA, Julian SO Trego Comm 1:00.41 2(6) 2

8 MESECHER, Ben SO Plainville Hig 1:01.18 1(2) 1

9 SEIBEL, Brendan SO Ellis High Sch 1:04.68 1(3)

10 SCHMIDT, Nathan FR Kinsley High 1:14.29 1(4)

#7 Men's 800 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 ZORN, Trey SO Russell High 2:10.63 10

2 BECKER, Caden SR Thomas More 2:20.77 8

3 MEZA, Johnathan FR Kinsley High 2:31.83 6

4 COLBY, Conner JR Trego Comm 2:35.04 5

5 GRANADO, Antonio SO Thomas More 2:44.43 4

6 HERDT, Cade FR Victoria High 2:46.18 3

#9 Men's 1600 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 ZORN, Trey SO Russell High 5:01.06 10

2 BECKER, Caden SR Thomas More 5:11.65 8

3 WALLACE, Maddox SO Trego Comm 5:20.09 6

4 DICKMAN, Zechariah SO Thomas More 5:20.23 5

5 ROGERS, Riley SO Plainville Hig 5:25.02 4

6 MEZA, Johnathan FR Kinsley High 5:34.17 3

7 MARINTZER, Caleb JR Thomas More 5:40.16 2

8 COX, Braidyn FR Ellis High Sch 5:41.63 1

9 HAZELWOOD, Kaden SO Russell High 5:49.85

#9 Men's 1600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
10 IVES-THULL, Kaleb SO Russell High 6:01.82

11 MOORE, Peyton SR Trego Comm 6:10.59

12 HERDT, Cade FR Victoria High 6:24.04

13 DIXSON, Wyatt FR Ellis High Sch 6:30.90

#12 Men's 3200 Meters
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 MARINTZER, Mattias FR Thomas More 11:44.25 10

2 DICKMAN, Zechariah SO Thomas More 11:51.11 8

3 WALLACE, Maddox SO Trego Comm 12:17.30 6

4 MOORE, Peyton SR Trego Comm 14:30.77 5

#14 Men's 110m Hurdles
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 BROWN, A.J. SR Plainville Hig 16.39 10

2 DINTINO, j.d. SR Plainville Hig 16.91 8

3 BROWN, Darris SO Trego Comm 18.10 6

4 NOWAK, Brody JR Victoria High 18.30 5

5 MARINTZER, Mattias FR Thomas More 18.73 4

#15 Men's 300m Hurdles
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 BROWN, A.J. SR Plainville Hig 43.42 10

2 MILLER, Jeb JR Victoria High 44.08 8

3 DINTINO, j.d. SR Plainville Hig 44.84 6

4 BROWN, Darris SO Trego Comm 46.98 5

#54 COED 4 X 100 Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Ellis High School (A) 51.64 10

2 Victoria High School (A) 52.05 8

1) MASON, Derrius FR 2) SCHERRER, Weston FR

3) SCHMEIDLER, Sienna JR 4) SCHMIDTBERGER, Cody SO

3 Russell High School (A) 52.22 6

1) PATTERSON, Macy SO 2) BIRNEY, Aubrey JR

3) STROBEL, Ian SO 4) COLE, Aaron FR

4 Trego Community High School (A) 54.04 5

5 Otis-Bison High School (A) 57.36 4

1) CORTEZ, Ismael JR 2) CROISANT, Briana JR

3) JUNO, Kelson SO 4) PECHANEC, Marissa FR

6 Thomas More Prep-Marian High School (A) 58.43 3

1) HIPP, Emily FR 2) CAPPUCCIO, Anna SO

3) FERNANDEZ, DIEGO  SO 4) GILMORE, Brayden SO
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#17 Men's 4 x 100m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Plainville High School (A) 45.24 10

1) BROWN, A.J. SR 2) PUCKETT, Draden SO

3) BRIGHT,JR., Roy JR 4) DINTINO, j.d. SR

2 Russell High School (A) 46.47 8

1) MIDDLETON, Walker SO 2) PFANNENSTIEL, Brody FR

3) SCHNEIDER, Seth SR 4) BACKHUS, Camden JR

3 Trego Community High School (A) 46.51 6

1) WYNN, Ashton SO 2) VAUGHN, Trenton FR

3) MOORE, Hunter FR 4) WINDHOLZ, Jaryn JR

4 Kinsley High School (A) 47.34 5

1) SEXTON, Braison JR 2) KRAFT, Brady FR

3) ARENSMAN, Kaden SR 4) JOHNSON, De'Quan SR

5 Thomas More Prep-Marian High School (A) 49.61 4

1) FERNANDEZ, Jose FR 2) AYARZA, Brynnon FR

3) PINKNEY, Carson FR 4) GILLESPIE, Jackson FR

#20 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Trego Community High School (A) 3:50.05 10

1) WINDHOLZ, Jaryn JR 2) SAMSON, Aaron SO

3) VAUGHN, Trenton FR 4) WYNN, Ashton SO

2 Plainville High School (A) 3:54.69 8

1) MACKEY, Eric FR 2) ROGERS, Riley SO

3) KEAS, Corbin FR 4) PUCKETT, Draden SO

3 Thomas More Prep-Marian High School (A) 4:01.20 6

1) GILLESPIE, Jackson FR 2) VALENCIA, Mario SR

3) FERNANDEZ, Jose FR 4) BECKER, Caden SR

#22 Men's 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Trego Community High School (A) 9:19.92 10

1) WYNN, Ashton SO 2) WHISNANT, Jerry SO

3) COLBY, Conner JR 4) SAMSON, Aaron SO

2 Thomas More Prep-Marian High School (A) 10:14.26 8

1) DICKMAN, Zechariah SO 2) GRANADO, Antonio SO

3) MARINTZER, Caleb JR 4) AYARZA, Brynnon FR

#24 Men's High Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 PUMMELL, Thomas SR Russell High 6' 0" 10

2J ALLOWAY, Gavin SO Otis-Bison Hi 6' 0" 7

2J HASELHORST, Ian JR Otis-Bison Hi 6' 0" 7

4 VALENCIA, Mario SR Thomas More5' 10" 5

5 PUCKETT, Draden SO Plainville Hig 5' 8" 4

6 MACKEY, Eric FR Plainville Hig 5' 2" 3

7J KEAS, Corbin FR Plainville Hig 5' 2" 2

BOATWRIGHT, Charles JR Ellis High SchNH

#26 Men's Long Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 ALLOWAY, Gavin SO Otis-Bison Hi 20' 91 /2  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 SCHMIDTBERGER, Landon SR Victoria High 20' 3"  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 YOUNGER, Mason SR Ellis High Sch19' 13 /4  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 BRIGHT,JR., Roy JR Plainville Hig 19' 1"  (NW) 2(4) 5

5 PEINE, Gus SO Ellis High Sch18' 91 /2  (NW) 2(5) 4

6 SCHWIEN, Seth SR Victoria High 18' 53 /4  (NW) 2(6) 3

7 COLE, Aaron FR Russell High 18' 51 /2  (NW) 2(7) 2

8 BROWN, Darris SO Trego Comm 17' 9"  (NW) 1(1) 1

9 ROGERS, Riley SO Plainville Hig 17' 61 /2  (NW) 2(8)

10 MEZA, Johnathan FR Kinsley High 17' 4"  (NW) 2(9)

11 BROWN, Ryken SO Plainville Hig 17' 21 /2  (NW) 1(2)

12 HARMON, Wyatt SO Russell High 15' 113 /4  (NW) 1(3)

13 AYARZA, Brynnon FR Thomas More15' 8"  (NW) 1(4)

14 MEJIA, Julian SO Trego Comm 14' 9"  (NW) 1(5)

15 BARRERA, Ryan FR Russell High 14' 6"  (NW) 1(6)

16 BECKER, Caden SR Thomas More14' 11 /2  (NW) 1(7)

17 DIXSON, Wyatt FR Ellis High Sch13' 7"  (NW) 1(8)

18 FONDOBLE, Dominic FR Ellis High Sch13' 61 /2  (NW) 1(9)

#28 Men's Triple Jump
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 SCHMIDTBERGER, Landon SR Victoria High 42' 0"  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 ALLOWAY, Gavin SO Otis-Bison Hi 40' 6"  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 DINTINO, j.d. SR Plainville Hig 40' 11 /2  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 SCHWIEN, Seth SR Victoria High 39' 8"  (NW) 2(4) 5

5 HASELHORST, Ian JR Otis-Bison Hi 39' 61 /2  (NW) 2(5) 4

6 PUMMELL, Thomas SR Russell High 37' 11"  (NW) 2(6) 3

7 GILLESPIE, Jackson FR Thomas More37' 101 /2  (NW) 2(7) 2

8 WYNN, Ashton SO Trego Comm 36' 11"  (NW) 1(1) 1

9 HOOPINGARNER, Jake JR Otis-Bison Hi 35' 101 /2  (NW) 1(2)

10 VAUGHN, Trenton FR Trego Comm 35' 8"  (NW) 1(3)

10 NOWAK, Brody JR Victoria High 35' 8"  (NW) 1(3)

12 ROGERS, Riley SO Plainville Hig 34' 11 /2  (NW) 1(5)

13 MEJIA, Julian SO Trego Comm 33' 1"  (NW) 1(6)

14 BARRERA, Ryan FR Russell High 31' 01 /2  (NW) 1(7)

15 BIN-CHEN KO, Justin SO Plainville Hig 27' 31 /2  (NW) 1(8)

#30 Men's Shot Put
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 BITTEL, Braylon SR Plainville Hig 51' 0" 2(1) 10

2 RUDMAN, Tucker SO Plainville Hig 46' 0" 2(2) 8

3 HOGAN, Mason SR Plainville Hig 45' 101 /2 2(3) 6

4 CORTEZ, Ismael JR Otis-Bison Hi 43' 7" 2(4) 5

5 BENCZE, Aron JR Ellis High Sch43' 3" 2(5) 4

6 ESPINOZA, Sammy JR Trego Comm 41' 10" 2(6) 3

7 GHUMM, Christopher FR Trego Comm 41' 41 /2 2(7) 2
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#30 Men's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
8 MALEY, Traxton SO Trego Comm 41' 3" 2(8) 1

9 KRAFT, Zach JR Kinsley High 41' 11 /4 2(9)

10 VONLINTEL, Ethan SO Victoria High 40' 0" 2(10)

11 SCHERRER, Weston FR Victoria High 39' 11" 2(11)

12 MASON, Derrius FR Victoria High 39' 11 /2 1(1)

13 BETHEL, Ryddik SO Plainville Hig 37' 4" 2(12)

14 CHESNEY, Derek JR Russell High 37' 1" 1(2)

15 SELF, Jamis SO Russell High 36' 4" 2(13)

16 MARTINSON, Layton SR Ellis High Sch35' 111 /2 1(3)

17 KRAFT, Brady FR Kinsley High 35' 33 /4 1(4)

18 LITTRELL, Sylas JR Plainville Hig 35' 31 /2 1(5)

19 SCHMIDTBERGER, Cody SO Victoria High 34' 91 /2 2(14)

20 MCCARTNEY, Aiden SR Russell High 33' 101 /2 1(6)

21 STROBEL, Ian SO Russell High 33' 61 /2 2(15)

22 JUNO, Kelson SO Otis-Bison Hi 33' 41 /4 1(7)

23 SCHENK, Konner SO Otis-Bison Hi 32' 33 /4 1(8)

24 SEANEZ, Gerardo SO Kinsley High 30' 101 /2 1(9)

25 FERNANDEZ, DIEGO SO Thomas More29' 51 /2 1(10)

26 BOATWRIGHT, Charles JR Ellis High Sch27' 11" 1(11)

27 YATES, Cole FR Ellis High Sch27' 63 /4 1(12)

28 LEWIS, Gavin SR Otis-Bison Hi 25' 6" 1(13)

29 SCHMIDT, DAMIAN SO Thomas More24' 101 /4 1(14)

#32 Men's Discus
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 BITTEL, Braylon SR Plainville Hig 160' 4" 2(1) 10

2 RUDMAN, Tucker SO Plainville Hig 139' 0" 2(2) 8

3 HOGAN, Mason SR Plainville Hig 138' 2" 2(3) 6

4 BENCZE, Aron JR Ellis High Sch135' 1" 2(4) 5

5 SCHERRER, Weston FR Victoria High 130' 51 /2 2(5) 4

6 SCHMIDTBERGER, Cody SO Victoria High 125' 6" 2(6) 3

7 CORTEZ, Ismael JR Otis-Bison Hi 123' 0" 2(7) 2

8 ESPINOZA, Sammy JR Trego Comm 118' 1" 2(8) 1

9 FERNANDEZ, DIEGO SO Thomas More114' 0" 2(9)

10 GHUMM, Christopher FR Trego Comm 113' 2" 2(10)

11 GILMORE, Brayden SO Thomas More112' 1" 2(11)

12 STROBEL, Ian SO Russell High 107' 9" 2(12)

13 MASON, Derrius FR Victoria High 103' 1" 2(13)

14 BETHEL, Ryddik SO Plainville Hig 101' 2" 1(1)

15 JUNO, Kelson SO Otis-Bison Hi 99' 8" 1(2)

16 SELF, Jamis SO Russell High 98' 0" 1(3)

17 KRAFT, Zach JR Kinsley High 94' 8" 1(4)

18 MALEY, Traxton SO Trego Comm 94' 7" 1(5)

19 MCCARTNEY, Aiden SR Russell High 92' 9" 2(14)

20 SCHENK, Konner SO Otis-Bison Hi 92' 0" 1(6)

21 HOOPINGARNER, Jake JR Otis-Bison Hi 90' 9" 1(7)

#32 Men's Discus (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
22 DINKEL, Aiden SO Victoria High 87' 6" 1(8)

23 KRAFT, Brady FR Kinsley High 86' 31 /2 1(9)

24 BIEKER, Blake JR Ellis High Sch83' 8" 1(10)

25 WINDHOLZ, Sam SO Victoria High 82' 31 /2 1(11)

26 YATES, Cole FR Ellis High Sch77' 01 /2 1(12)

27 FONDOBLE, Dominic FR Ellis High Sch75' 8" 1(13)

28 SEANEZ, Gerardo SO Kinsley High 64' 5" 1(14)

29 SCHMIDT, DAMIAN SO Thomas More61' 2" 1(15)

#34 Men's Javelin
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 SCHERRER, Weston FR Victoria High 151' 3" 2(1) 10

2 BITTEL, Braylon SR Plainville Hig 151' 2" 2(2) 8

3 SCHMIDTBERGER, Cody SO Victoria High 140' 5" 2(3) 6

4 RUSSELL, Logan SR Ellis High Sch139' 81 /2 2(4) 5

5 SCHARTZ, Carson SO Ellis High Sch139' 6" 2(5) 4

6 WINDHOLZ, Jaryn JR Trego Comm 138' 91 /2 2(6) 3

7 SAMSON, Aaron SO Trego Comm 129' 71 /2 1(1) 2

8 MILLER, Jeb JR Victoria High 124' 2" 2(7) 1

9 KRAFT, Zach JR Kinsley High 118' 4" 1(2)

10 HOOPINGARNER, Jake JR Otis-Bison Hi 116' 101 /2 2(8)

11 VONLINTEL, Ethan SO Victoria High 112' 2" 2(9)

12 LITTRELL, Sylas JR Plainville Hig 104' 4" 1(3)

13 BETHEL, Ryddik SO Plainville Hig 103' 9" 2(10)

14 PINKNEY, Carson FR Thomas More94' 3" 1(4)

15 CONNESS, Jack FR Trego Comm 90' 1" 1(5)

16 MASON, Derrius FR Victoria High 88' 5" 1(6)

17 FONDOBLE, Dominic FR Ellis High Sch85' 11" 1(7)

18 DINKEL, Aiden SO Victoria High 83' 71 /2 1(8)

19 SEANEZ, Gerardo SO Kinsley High 72' 5" 1(9)

20 SCHMIDT, Nathan FR Kinsley High 69' 31 /2 1(10)

21 YATES, Cole FR Ellis High Sch55' 9" 1(11)

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Plainville High School PLAI 149

2 Trego Community High School TREG 104

3 Thomas More Prep-Marian High School TMPM 82

4 Russell High School RUSS 76

5 Victoria High School VICT 66

6 Otis-Bison High School OTIS 45

7 Ellis High School ELLI 39

8 Kinsley High School KINS 30
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Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Thomas More Prep-Marian High School TMPM 148

2 Ellis High School ELLI 121

3 Russell High School RUSS 107

4 Plainville High School PLAI 64

5 Otis-Bison High School OTIS 59

6 Trego Community High School TREG 58.5

7 Victoria High School VICT 32

8 Kinsley High School KINS 30.5
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